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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Abraham, Philip  
9502 Downing St 
Richmond, VA 23238

1.x 
2.x 
3.x

11/03/2023 $200.00 $500.00

Amelia for Virginia Beach 
P.O. Box 55226 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

1. 
2.campaign 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

11/10/2023 $200.00 $200.00

American HealthCare, LLC 
3131 Electric Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Resource Center Account 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/28/2023 $5,000.00 $6,000.00

Anthem Blue Cross Blue Shield 
3075 Vandercar Way 
Cincinnati, OH 45209

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Cincinnati, OH

11/02/2023 $2,500.00 $8,500.00

Apex Clean Energy Holdings, LLC 
120 Garrett Street 
suite 700 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.x 
3.x

11/17/2023 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Associated Distributors 
5800 Technology Blvd 
Sandston, VA 23150

1. 
2.distributing company 
3.Sandston, VA

11/02/2023 $1,000.00 $3,500.00

Champion, Ty  
1065 Johnstons Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23513

1.RRMM Architects 
2.Asst. Project Mgr 
3.Norfolk, VA

10/29/2023 $19.06 $133.36

Commissioner of Revenue 
2400 Washington Ave 
Newport news, VA 23607

1. 
2.PAC 
3.newport news va

11/02/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Committee to Expand the Middle Class 
Candidate Committee 
2350 Kerner Blvd 
suite 250 

1. 
2.air bnb 
3.San Rafel, CA

11/02/2023 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Cozen OConnor 
1650 Market St 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Attorney 
3.Philadelphia, PA

11/02/2023 $500.00 $1,500.00

Deepak, Ravi  
P.O. Box 2521 
Poquoson, VA 23662

1.STC 
2.STC 
3.Hampton, VA

10/30/2023 $108.00 $108.00

Democracy Engine, LLC 
416 Florida Ave NW 
#26418 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.x 
3.Washington, DC

11/05/2023 $474.95 $474.95
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Democracy Engine, LLC 
416 Florida Ave NW 
#26418 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.x 
3.Washington, DC

11/10/2023 $237.40 $712.35

Dimension Energy LLC 
3050 Peachtree Rd 
4th fl suite 460 
Atlanta, GA 30305

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Atlanta, GA

11/02/2023 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Dominion Energy Inc PAC 
600 E. Canal St 
8th 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond VA

11/01/2023 $40,000.00 $515,000.00

Friends of Alexis Rodgers 
P.O. Box 1536 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.x 
3.x

11/01/2023 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

hunton andrews kurth 
951 East Byrd Street 
Riverfront plaza east tower 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.llc 
3.richmond

11/02/2023 $5,000.00 $13,034.94

IBEW PAC Voluntary Fund 
900 Seventh Street N.W. 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Union 
3.Washington, DC 20001

11/06/2023 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Lendmark Financial Services LLC 
1441 University Drive 
Suite A 
Burlington, NC 27215

1. 
2.financial 
3.Burlington, NC 27215

11/06/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Likins, Rose  
6572 Williamsburg Blvd 
Arlington, VA 22213

1.x 
2.x 
3.x

10/27/2023 $100.00 $250.00

Local 25 General Political Account 
901 K Street NW 
suite 200 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Labor Union 
3.Washington, DC

11/01/2023 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Machayo, Bo  
43054 Kingsport Dr 
Leesburg, VA 20176

1.x 
2.Self Employed 
3.Leesburg, VA

11/02/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Metis Services Inc. 
1315 Franklin Rd SW 
Roanoke, VA 24016

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Roanoke, va

11/06/2023 $1,000.00 $4,000.00

Morgan, Carolyn B. 
144 Holly Hills Drive 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1.Hampton University 
2.Professor 
3.Hampton

11/03/2023 $250.00 $250.00
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NVTC TECHPAC 
2214 Rock Hill Road 
Suite 300 
Herndon, VA 20170

1. 
2.technology 
3.Herndon VA

11/06/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

OB-GYN PAC 
611 Pennsylvania ave 
Washington, DC 20003

1. 
2.consulting group MBA 
3.Washington, DC

11/02/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Open Democracy 
600 Pennsylvania Ave SE 
#15180 
Washington, DC 20003

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Washington, DC

11/02/2023 $5,000.00 $7,000.00

Plunkett, David  
934 Monticello Avenue 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1.x 
2.x 
3.x

10/30/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Reed Smith LLP 
901 E. Bryd Street 
Suite 1700 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond

11/06/2023 $2,500.00 $6,500.00

Rudy, Clint  
113 Brewer Ave 
Suffolk, VA 23434

1.X 
2.X 
3.X

10/27/2023 $150.00 $300.00

Sheetz 
5700 Sixth Avenue 
Altoona, PA 16602

1. 
2.x 
3.x

11/03/2023 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Shepley, Thomas  
12514 Mount Blanco Ct 
Chester, VA 23836

1.x 
2.x 
3.x

11/10/2023 $150.00 $450.00

Smith, Harold  
11593 Red Leaf Ct 
Reston, VA 20191

1.Contexture DS 
2.Architect 
3.Vienna, VA

11/01/2023 $600.00 $850.00

Smith, Kevin  
6666 Powhatan Dr 
Hayes, VA 23072

1.X 
2.X 
3.X

10/27/2023 $100.00 $200.00

Sports Betting Alliance 
5109 82nd Street 
STE 7-1111 
Lubbock, VA 79424

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Lubbock, TX

11/02/2023 $2,500.00 $3,500.00

Strengthening Virginia&#39;s Working Families 
PAC 
1751 Potomac Greens Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Alexandria, VA

11/02/2023 $2,500.00 $5,000.00
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Swedish Match North America, LLC 
1021 E. Cary St 
suite 1600 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.x 
3.x

11/02/2023 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

The American Electric Power Company 
1051 E. Cary Street 
Suite 1100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Virginia Committee for Responsible Goverenment 
3.Richmond

11/02/2023 $5,000.00 $13,500.00

Towne Bank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

1. 
2.bank 
3.Newport News, VA

11/02/2023 $10,000.00 $10,000.25

United Airlines , INC 
P.O. Box 4607 
Houston, TX 77210

1. 
2.X 
3.X

11/02/2023 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

United Assoc of JRNYM &amp; APPRNTCS 
520 Naval Base Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23505

1. 
2.local Union 
3.Norfolk, VA

11/04/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

VA Mortgage Bankers PAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glenn Allen, VA

11/02/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia A.F.L. - C.I.O 
5400 Glenside Drive 
Suite E 
Richmond, VA 23228

1. 
2.political expenditures fund 
3.Richmond

11/06/2023 $5,000.00 $22,000.00

Virginia Association of Mutual Insurance 
Companies VAMIC 
4001 Fitzhugh Ave 
P.O. Box 6927 

1. 
2.insurance 
3.Richmond, Va

11/06/2023 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Health Services Inc. 
240 Nat Turner Blvd 
Newport News, VA 23606

1. 
2.healthcare 
3.Newport News, VA

11/03/2023 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Lifepoint Hospitals PAC 
6801 GOV GC Perry hwy 
Richlands, VA 24641

1. 
2.Health 
3.Richlands, VA

11/06/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Total This Period $119,189.41
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Clinton for Virginia 
P.O. Box 4305 
Suffolk, VA 23439

contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 10/27/2023 $10,000.00

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistance Mamie E. 
Locke 10/27/2023 $360.00

Senate Democratic Caucus 
P.O. Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218

contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 10/27/2023 $150,000.00

Van Valkenburg for Virginia 
P.O. Box 28782 
Richmond, VA 23228

contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 10/27/2023 $2,500.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/29/2023 $5.21

ROE YOUR VOTE 
P.O Box 163 
Richmond, VA 23223

contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 10/30/2023 $5,000.00

Towne Bank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

service fee Mamie E. 
Locke 10/30/2023 $40.00

USPS 
809 Aberdeen Rd 
Hampton, VA 23670

stamps Mamie E. 
Locke 10/30/2023 $66.00

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistant Mamie E. 
Locke 10/31/2023 $360.00

TSO Hampton Roads OB, LLLP c/o The 
Simpson Organization 
170 Peachtree St. NE 
Ste 2000 

ach rent payment Mamie E. 
Locke 10/31/2023 $2,363.25

NGP Van, Inc 
1101 15th Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20005

service charge Mamie E. 
Locke 11/01/2023 $250.00

Senate Democratic Caucus 
P.O. Box 842 
Richmond, VA 23218

contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 11/01/2023 $100,000.00

Maritsa Alger for School Board 
P.O. Box 1644 
Newport News, VA 23601

contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 11/02/2023 $500.00
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Virginia Pilot newspaper 
150 West Brambleton Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23510

subscription Mamie E. 
Locke 11/02/2023 $15.96

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

service charge Mamie E. 
Locke 11/05/2023 $55.24

COX 
P.O. BOX 78000 
DETROIT, MI 48278-1121

services internet phone cable Mamie E. 
Locke 11/05/2023 $395.10

Office Depot 
Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

office supplies and ink Mamie E. 
Locke 11/06/2023 $434.18

Office Depot 
Mercury Blvd 
Hampton, VA 23666

office supplies and paper Mamie E. 
Locke 11/06/2023 $86.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

service charge Mamie E. 
Locke 11/07/2023 $3.95

Omni Hotel &amp; Resorts Richmond 
100 S. 12th Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

parking Mamie E. 
Locke 11/09/2023 $40.28

Food Lion 
1164 Big Bethel Rd 
Hampton, VA 23666

election day Mamie E. 
Locke 11/10/2023 $30.51

Food Lion 
1164 Big Bethel Rd 
Hampton, VA 23666

campaign Mamie E. 
Locke 11/10/2023 $100.49

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

service Charge Mamie E. 
Locke 11/12/2023 $3.95

fenderson, hope l 
37 Wills Way 
hampton, VA 23666

office assistant Mamie E. 
Locke 11/15/2023 $360.00

Jennifer Boysko for Congress 
P.O. Box 247 
Herndon, VA 20172

contribution Mamie E. 
Locke 11/15/2023 $1,000.00

Towne Bank 
1 Old Oyster Point Rd 
Newport News, VA 23602

fees Mamie E. 
Locke 11/16/2023 $30.00
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Hyatt Regency Tyson Corner 
7901 Tysons One Place 
Tysons, VA 22102

Finance Retreat Mamie E. 
Locke 11/20/2023 $891.69

Total This Period $274,891.81
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 46 $119,189.41

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 16 $1,152.50

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 62 $120,341.91

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $274,891.81

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $274,891.81

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $437,966.73

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $120,341.91

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $120,341.91

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $558,308.64

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$274,891.81

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $274,891.81

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $283,416.83

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $244,074.91

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $1,869,363.09

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $120,341.91

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $1,989,705.00

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $2,233,779.91

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $1,675,471.27

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$274,891.81

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $1,950,363.08

29. Ending Balance $283,416.83
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